

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVII

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Civil Appeal No(s). 11096-11099/2024

**RAJASTHAN URJA VIKAS AND IT SERVICES LIMITED**  
**(FORMERLY KNOWN AS RAJASTHAN URJA VIKAS**  
**NIGAM LIMITED)**

**Appellant(s)**

**VERSUS**

**M/S FORTUM SOLAR PLUS PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.**

**Respondent(s)**

**(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.236528/2024-STAY APPLICATION and IA**  
**No.237093/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL**  
**DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES )**

**Date : 04-11-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.**

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA**

**For Appellant(s)** Mr. Anand K Ganesan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Amal Nair, Adv.  
Ms. Shivani Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Nitin Saluja, AOR

**For Respondent(s)** Mr. Basava Prabhu Patil, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Nitish Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Nipun Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Varnika Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Rajkumari Divyasana, Adv.

Mr. Basava Prabhu Patil, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR  
Mr. Nitish Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Hemant Sahai, Adv.  
Ms. Nipun Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Varnika Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Sujit Ghosh, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Mannat Waraich, AOR  
Mr. Mridul Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Ananya Goswami, Adv.  
Ms. Ashabari Thakur, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

**List on 11.11.2024.**

**(KAPIL TANDON)  
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(NIDHI WASON)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)**