

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 12102/2024

**SOUTHERN POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY OF ANDHRA
 PRADESH LIMITED & ANR.**

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AYANA ANATHAPURAMU SOLAR PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS. Respondent(s)

**(IA No.247668/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
 JUDGMENT and IA No.247667/2024-EX-PARTE STAY)**

Date : 11-11-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA**

For Appellant(s) Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Yelamanchili Shiva Santosh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Ritwik Mohapatra, Adv.
 Mr. Toshiv Goyal, Adv.
 Mr. Varun Tyagi, Adv.
 Mr. Rudrajit Ghosh, Adv.
 Ms. Medha Kolanu, Adv.
 Mr. Suvin Kumaran, Adv.
 Ms. Khyati Chhabra, Adv.
 Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Advocate
 Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Basava Prabhu Patil, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Aniket Plrasoon, Adv.
 Mr. Aman Sheikh, Adv.
 Mr. Prithu Chawla, Adv.
 Mr. Vinit Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Sarthak Sareen, Adv.
 Mr. Rovin Singh Solanki, Adv.

Mr. Venkatesh, Adv.
 Ms. Kanika Chugh, Adv.
 Mr. Anant Singh Ubeja, Adv.
 Mr. Susail B, Adv.
 Mr. Kunal Veer Chopra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

1. Issue notice, returnable on 26.11.2024.
- 2 Learned AORs accepts notice on behalf of the respondents.
no.1.
3. The directions of the Appellate Tribunal for Electricity at New Delhi in paragraph 129 may be complied with but the decision shall not be implemented till 26.11.2024.
4. Pleadings be completed in the meanwhile.

(INDU MARWAH)
AR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)