ITEM NO.13 COURT NO.13 SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

VERSUS

Civil Appeal No(s). 12284/2024

SOUTHERN POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY OF ANDHRA PRADESH LIMITED & ANR.

Appellant(s)

M/S SPRNG AGNITRA PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.260134/2024-STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 22-11-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Yelamanchili Shiva Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rudrajit Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Suvin Kumaran, Adv.

Ms. Medha Kolanu, Adv. Ms. Khyati Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Hemant Sahai, Adv.

Ms. Molshree Bhatnagar, Adv.

Mr. Paritosh Bisen, Adv.

Ms. Varnika Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Rajkumari Divyasana, Adv.

Mr. Sakie Jakharia, AOR

Mr. Venkatesh, Adv.

Ms. Kanika Chugh, Adv

Mr. Anant Singh Ubeja, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Veer Chopra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. Issue notice, returnable on 26.11.2024.
- 2 Learned AOR accepts notice on behalf of the respondents.
- 3. The directions of the Appellate Tribunal for Electricity at

www.ecourtsindia.com

New Delhi in paragraph 129 may be complied with but the decision shall not be implemented till the next date of hearing.

- 4. Pleadings be completed in the meanwhile.
- 5. List alongwith Civil Appeal No.12102/2024.

(INDU MARWAH)
AR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)