

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos.11096-11099/2024

RAJASTHAN URJA VIKAS AND IT SERVICES LIMITED
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS RAJASTHAN URJA VIKAS NIGAM LIMITED)
Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S FORTUM SOLAR PLUS PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.236528/2024-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.237093/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

Civil Appeal No.12102/2024(IA No.247668/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.247667/2024-EX-PARTE STAY)

Civil Appeal No.12284/2024

([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO.30 I.E. C.A. No. 12102/2024] FOR ADMISSION and IA No.260134/2024-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 26-11-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For the parties

Mr. P Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anand K Ganesan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amal Nair, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Saluja, AOR
Ms. Shivani Verma, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR

Mr. Sujit Ghosh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Mannat Waraich, AOR
Mr. Mridul Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Ashabari Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Basava Prabhu Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aniket Prasoon, Adv.
Md. Aman Sheikh, Adv.
Mr. Vinit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Prithu Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Sareen, Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu Kaushesh, Adv.
Mr. Pulkit Agarwal, AOR

Mr. Basava Prabhu Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Hemant Sahai, Adv.
Mr. Nitish Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Nipun Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Varnika Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Arijit Maitra, Adv.
Mr. Soumik Ghosal, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.

Mr. C. Aryama Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.
Mr. Yelamanchili Shiva Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Suvin Kumaran, Adv.
Mr. Rudrajit Ghosh, Adv.
Ms. Medha Kolanu, Adv.
Ms. Khyati Chhabra, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR

Ms. Sakie Jakharia, AOR
Mr. Venkatesh, Adv.
Mr. Anant Singh Ubeja, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Chopra, Adv.
Mr. Kawirangbou Charenamei, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.
Mr. Yelamanchili Shiva Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Suvin Kumaran, Adv.
Mr. Rudrajit Ghosh, Adv.
Ms. Medha Kolanu, Adv.
Ms. Khyati Chhabra, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR

Mr. Basava Prabhu Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Hemant Sahai, Adv.
Ms. Molshree Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. Paritosh Bisen, Adv.
Ms. Varnika Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. M.G. Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Anushree Bardhan, Adv.
Mr. Nikunj Dayal, AOR
Ms. Srishti Khindaria, Adv.
Mr. Anees Bajaj, Adv.
Ms. Surbhi Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Shirsas Saraswai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 30th January, 2025.

Interim order shall continue till the next date of hearing.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)