

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 11096-11099/2024

RAJASTHAN URJA VIKAS AND IT SERVICES
LIMITED (FORMERLY KNOWN AS RAJASTHAN
URJA VIKAS NIGAM LIMITED)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S FORTUM SOLAR PLUS PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION and IA No.236528/2024-STAY APPLICATION and IA
No.237093/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 274099/2024 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 269780/2024 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 271182/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 270348/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 237093/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 236528/2024 - STAY APPLICATION

WITH

C.A. No. 12319/2024 (XVII)

IA No. 261848/2024 - EX-PARTE STAY

C.A. No. 12284/2024 (XVII)

FOR ADMISSION and IA No.260134/2024-STAY APPLICATION

C.A. No. 12102/2024 (XVII)

FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 247667/2024

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
271443/2024

IA No. 247667/2024 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 271443/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

C.A. No. 13304-13305/2024 (XVII)

FOR ADMISSION

Civil Appeal No(s). 14857/2024 (XVII)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 17501/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 03-02-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA**

**For Appellant(s) : Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.
Mr. Yelamanchili Shiva Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rudrajit Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Suvin Kumaran, Adv.
Ms. Medha Kolanu, Adv.
Ms. Khyati Chhabra, Adv.
Mr. J Maria Jerome, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR**

**Mr. P. Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anand K Ganesan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amal Nair, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Saluja, AOR
Ms. Shivani Verma, Adv.**

**Mr. Arijit Maitra, Adv.
Mr. Soumik Ghosal, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vijayendra Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Jalan, Adv.
Mr. Ankitesh Ojha, Adv.
Ms. Shreya Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Natasha Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Chaturvedi, Adv.**

**Mr. Arijit Maitra, Adv.
Mr. V.p Singh, Adv.
Mr. Soumik Ghosal, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Chaturvedi, Adv.**

**Mr. Vijayendra pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Jalan, Adv.
Mr. Ankitesh Ojha, Adv.
Ms. Shreya Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Natasha Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhijnan Jha, AOR**

**For Respondent(s) : Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR
Ms. Divya Jain, Adv.**

**Mr. Sujit Ghosh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Mannat Waraich, AOR
Mr. Mridul Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Ashabari Basu, Adv.**

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Poonam Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Arshit Anand, Adv.
Mrs. Shakshi Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Shashwat Singh, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikram Aditya Narayan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aniket Prasoon, Adv.
Mr. Pulkit Agarwal, AOR

Mr. Basava Prabhu Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Sajan Poovayya, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Hemant Sahai, Adv.
Mr. Sanjanthi Sajan Poovayya, Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Nitish Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Molshree Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. Paritosh Bisen, Adv.
Ms. Nipun Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Varnika Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Varnika Tyagi, Adv.
Mrs. Varnika Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Raksha Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Rajkumari Divyasana, Adv.
Mr. Rajkumari Divyasana, Adv.
Mr. Harshvardhan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. M.G. Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anushree Bardhan, Adv.
Mr. Nikunj Dayal, AOR
Mr. Aneesh Bajaj, Adv.
Ms. Ritika Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sakie Jakharia, AOR
Mr. Shri Venkatesh, Adv.
Ms. Kanika Chugh, Adv.
Mrs. Kanika Chugh, Adv.
Mr. Anant Singh Ubeja, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Veer Chopra, Adv.

Mr. Arijit Maitra, Adv.
Mr. Soumik Ghosal, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vijayendra Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Jalan, Adv.
Mr. Ankitesh Ojha, Adv.
Ms. Shreya Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Natasha Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Sajan Poovayya, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Sanjanthi Sajan Poovayya, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Hemant Sahai, Adv.

Mr. Nitish Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Nipun Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Varnika Tyagi, Adv.

Ms. Raksha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Harshvardhan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Rajkumari Divyasana, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. In order to facilitate the submissions before the Bench, Mr. Abhijnan Jha (abhijnan.jha@gmail.com) and Mr. Nikhil Jain (officeofnikhiljain@gmail.com) are appointed as the nodal counsel for the appellants and respondents respectively. They will co-ordinate each other and will be responsible for preparing, compiling and filing the written submissions / convenience compilation in terms of the Circular dated 22 August 2023 (https://main.sci.gov.in/pdf/cir/22082023_084047.pdf). These documents shall be filed within three weeks from today.
2. Interim order shall continue to operate till the next date of hearing.
3. List on 22.04.2025 for final disposal at 2 p.m.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)